November 9, 2022
Eric Carr
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
PSEG Nuclear, LLC
P.O. Box 236
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038
SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000272/2022003 AND 05000311/2022003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
50234358 S2.OP-ST.SW-0006 IST 26 SW pump 06/29/2022
50235922 S2.OP-ST.SW-0004, IST 24 SW pump 06/23/2022
50236301 S2.OP-ST.SW-0001, IST 21 SW pump 06/23/2022
50236832 S2.OP-ST.SW-0002, IST 22 SW pump 08/04/2022
50237552 S2.OP-ST.SW-0003, IST 23 SW pump 08/24/2022
60152913 Divers unable to desilt 24 service water bay
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
20911997 Entered S1.OP-AB.STM-0001 due to 11HV21 lifting 08/14/2022
20911998 Entered S1.OP-AB.LOAD-0001 due to requiring turbine load
reduction to 95%
08/14/2022
20912080 1A MSR drain tank relief valve 11HV21 lifted during 11HD15
repairs
08/14/2022
20912154 11HD15 feedback linkage broken 08/14/2022
20912225 11 heater drain pump discharge valve 11HD15 cycling
causing SGFP pressure oscillations
08/14/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20912186 11HD15 WO 30316923 not completed in accordance with
procedure direction
08/16/2022
Engineering
Evaluations
70225144 Equipment reliability evaluation 11HD15 cycling 20% to 60%
open 1x/minute
09/29/2022
Work Orders  30316923 11HD15 positioner replacement 04/22/2022
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
20359743 Rainwater in-leakage on 122' elevation of Unit 1 auxiliary
building
03/08/2008
20910752 Loss of closed indication of reactor head vent solenoid valve
2RC43
07/17/2022
20914720 Two surveillances for 1LT938 and 1LT939 SR 4.3.3.7
approaching overdue dates
09/09/2022
20915227 Adverse trend in work management  09/09/2022
Drawings  248116 Unit 1 & 2, reactor head ventilation valves  6
Procedures  LS-SA-1000-
1001 and -1002
Surveillance frequency control program   27/26
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
20905192 Diesel fuel oil transfer pump IST comprehensive pump test
does not include required vibration data
05/01/2022
20905982 IST - 12 fuel oil transfer pump no vibes data 05/01/2022
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
20913387 11 DFOTP IST point PIV was in the alter SAT Range at
0.118 in/sec
09/01/2022
20914857 Evaluate RCDT in-leakage as identified leakage 09/10/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20910798 Obtain IST vibes on 11 DFOTP 07/20/2022
*20910799 Obtain IST vibes on 12 DFOTP 07/20/2022
*20910800 Obtain IST vibes on 21 DFOTP 07/20/2022
*20910801 Obtain IST vibes on 22 DFOTP 07/20/2022
*20911332 Actions to restore compliance to IST OM code for diesel fuel
oil transfer pumps
07/28/2022
*20914855 Enhancement to include entry criteria for RCP #2 seal
degradation (in-leakage to RCDT increase) in S1/S2.OP-
AB.RCP-0001, reactor coolant pump abnormality
09/10/2022
Engineering
Evaluations
70212496-0065-
003
Surveillance test interval change for ECCS sump level
channel calibration surveillance 4.3.3.7 (Item 17 of Table 4.3-
11
09/09/2022
70223688 Work group evaluation-Salem diesel fuel oil transfer pump in-
service testing does not include required vibration monitoring
06/08/2022
Procedures  ER-AA-321 Administrative requirements for in-service testing 15
S1.RA-ST.DG-
0005
Diesel generator auxiliaries 12 fuel oil transfer system
operability test acceptance criteria
13
71114.06 Procedures  EP-SA-325-F2 Alert, attachment 2  1
NC.EP-EP. ZZ-
0902(Q)
Assembly/accountability/evacuation 17
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
20890580 Compliance with administrative requirements of the SFCP is
deficient
11/17/2021
20902527 During the current STI extension initiative additional
calculations were identified late in the process of extensions
04/15/2022
20902833 Unit 2, train A and B SSPS reactor trip breaker testing not
maintained on staggered test basis frequency
04/19/2022
20903836 Recent SFCP independent decision-making panel held
without quorum members holding proper qualifications
06/16/2022
20904685 Extent of condition review of surveillances on staggered test
basis
04/28/2022
20905081 Scheduling Unit 1 surveillances on staggered test basis after 04/29/2022
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1R28 refueling outage
20911058 Various issues have resulted in missed surveillances and
delays in completing STIs
07/21/2022
20912040 Compliance with administrative requirements of the SFCP
remains deficient